1.06000094158

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	idress)	<u></u>
	,	
	<del></del>	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nam	ie)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
4	<u> </u>	
		·
Special instructions to	Filing Officer:	

000079951940

09/25/06--01016-002 **##25.88** 



FILED DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 06 SEP 25 PM 3: 21

J. BRYAN SEP 2.6 2006

Office Use Only

COVER LETTER		
TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJECT: FORRTELL, LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company)		
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.		
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:		
Nancy Forrest		
(Name of Person)		
O Ne		
(Firm/Company)		
(Firm/Company) <u>G913 NOrleans Ave</u> (Address) <u>Tampa FL 33604</u>		
(Address)		
Tampa, FL 33604 93		
V (City/State and Zip Code)		
For further information concerning this matter, please call:		
NANCY FORREST at 813 930-9893 (Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)		
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:		
\$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)		
Mailing AddressStreet/Courier AddressRegistration SectionRegistration SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32301		

\*

ŧ

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

# ForrTell, LLC.

## ARTICLE I

1.1 NAME. The name of the Limited Liability Company is: ForrTell, L.L.C.

1.2 ADDRESS. The mailing address and street address of the principal office of ForrTell LLC is <sup>4</sup>

6913 N Orleans Ave, Tampa, Florida, 33604

## 1.3 REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT AND REGISTERED AGENTS SIGNATURE.

Nancy Forrest 6913 N Orleans Ave, Tampa, Florida, 33604

TIVE DATE

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Manny Forrest

1.4 **BUSINESS PURPOSE**. The purpose of the Company is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a Limited Liability Company may be formed under the Limited Liability statutes of the State of Florida. This includes stock market trading. ForrTell Company is a mark to market limited liability company.

## **ARTICLE 2**

2.1 MANAGER. The name and address of the manager is:

Nancy Forrest, MGR, 6913 N Orleans Ave, Tampa, Florida, 33604

## **ARTICLE 3**

3.1 EFFECTIVE DATE. Effective date, September 20, 2006

SIGNATURE:

Jany Forrist

Nancy Forrest